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REPORT OF THE BOARD OF GOVERNONRS FOR THE YEAR 1 9 5 9 - 6 0 

Supplementary information on financial contributions to the Agency 

Note by the Director General 

In view of the fact that the report of the Board of Governors for the 

year 1959-60^ covers the period 1 July 1959 - 30 June 1960, the General Con­

ference may wish to have more up-to-date information concerning financial , 

contributions to the Agency. -The Director General accordingly submits, as 

Annexes to the present document, four tables showing the position on 

15 September 1960 with respect to: 

(a) Outstanding contributions to the 1958 and 1959 regular budgets; 

(b) Contributions to the 1950 budget and advances to the Working 

Capital Fund; 

(c) Voluntary contributions to the General Fund for 1959; and 

(d) Voluntary contributions to the General Fund for 1960. 

1/ GC(IV)/114. 
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ANNUX A 

Contributions to the 1958 and 1959 regular budgets outstanding 
on 15 September 19^0 

1958 

Member State AsSCSSO 
US 3 

10 

1 

15 

1 

222 

636 

129 

636 

d Paid 
US $ 

Outstanding 
US $ 

CUBA 

HONDURAS 

HUNGARY 

PARAGUAY 

28 62J 

0 964 

0 964 

10 
- I 

X 

0 

X 

222 

636 

165 

636 

19 659 

1959 

Morabc State 
Assessed 
US & 

Paid 
US # 

1 000 

54 071 

-

400 

-

-

-

-

-

800 

14 222 

Outstandin, 
US $ 

52 

183 

12 

2 

2 

2 

20 

2 

2 

4 

1 

818 

892 

018 

212 

090 

090 

378 

090 

090 

425 

453 

ARGENTINA 

CHINA 

CUBA 

GUATEMALA 

HAITI 

HONDURAS 

HUNGARY 

NICARAGUA 

PARAGUAY 

PERU 

UNITED ARAB REPUBLIC 

53 818 

242 963 

12 013 

2 612 

2 090 

2 090 

20 378 

2 090 

2 090 

5 225 

15 675 

36I 049 70 493 290 556 

Erom the above tables, and that in Annex Bs it will be noted that throe 

Members, namely Cuba, Honduras and Paraguay have not paid their advances 

to the Working Capital Fund? nor any part of their contributions for 1958 

and 1959. Article XIX.A of the Agency's Statute provides that 8 
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"A member of the Agency which is in arrears in the payment 
of its financial contributions to the Agency shall have no 
vote in the Agency if the amount of its arrears equals or 
exceeds the amount of the contributions duo from it for 
the preceding two years. 'The General Conference may? 
nevertheless, permit such a uomber to vote if it is satis­
fied that the failure to pay is due to conditions beyond 
the control of the member." 

On 5 July 1960 the Director General telegraphed the three Governments 

concerned about their arrears inviting their attention to the provisions 

of Article XIX.A of the Statute, but no payments have so far boon received, 

although the Government of Honduras has telegraphed the Director General 

indicating that it v/ill make the necessary payments in time to preserve 

its voting rights in the General Conference during the fourth regular sossion. 
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ANNEX B 

Contributions to the 1960 regular budget and advances to the 

Member State 

?/orking Capital Fund 

Assessed 

Regular Working 
budget Capital 

Fund 

US 1 US $ 

as of 15 September 1960 

' Paid 

Hegular Working 
budget Capital 

Fund 

US $ US $ 

Outs-

Regular 
budge t 

US $ 

fcanding 

Working 
Capital 
Fund 

US 1 

AFGHANISTAN 

ALBANIA 

ARGENTINA 

AUSTRALIA 

AUSTRIA 

BELGIUM 

BRAZIL 

BULGARIA 

BURMA 

BYELORUSSIAN 
SOVIET SOCIAL­
IST REPUBLIC 

CAMBODIA 

CANADA 

CEYLON 

CHINA 

CUBA 

CZECHOSLOVAK 
SOCIALIST 
REPUBLIC 

DENMARK 

DOMINICAN 
REPUBLIC 

ECUADOR 

EL SALVADOR 

ETHIOPIA 

2 921 

2 337 

60 I83 

96 994 

23 372 

70 700 

•55 509 

8 765 

4 090 

25 709 

2 337 

168 863 

5 259 -

271 700 

13 439 

47 328 

32 721 

2 921 

2 921 

2 921 

2 921 

1 000 

800 

20 600 

33 200 

8 000 

24 200 

19. 000 

3 000 

1 400 

8 800 

800 

57 800 

1 800 

93 000 

4 600 

16 200 

11 200 

1 000 

' 1 000 

1 000 

1 000 

2 921 

-

-

96 994 

10 000 

62 027 

55 509 

8 765 

4 090 

12 855 

2 337 

168 863 

5 259 

-

-

47 328 

32 721 

2 921 

2 921 

723 

2 921 

1 

20 

33 

8 

24 

19 

3 

1 

8 

57 

' 1 

93 

16 

11 

1 

1 

1 

1 

000 

800 

600 

200 

000 

200 

000 

000 

400 

800 

800 

800 

800 

000 

200 

200 

000 

000 

000 

000 

-

2 337 

60 183 

-

13 372 

8 673 

-

-

-

12 854 

-

-

-

271 700 

13 439 

-

-

-

-

2 198 

_ 

4 600 
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Member State 

FINLAND 

FRANCE 

GERMANY, 
FEDERAL 
REPUBLIC OF 

GREECE 

GUATEMALA 

HAITI 

HOLY SEE 

HONDURAS 

HUNGARY 

ICELAND 

INDIA 

INDONESIA 

IRAN 

IRAQ 

ISRAEL 

ITALY 

JAPAN 

KOREA, 
REPUBLIC OF 

LUXEMBOURG 

MEXICO 

MONACO 

MOROCCO 

NETHERLANDS 

NEW ZEALAND 

NICARAGUA 

NORWAY 

PAKISTAN 

Assessed 

Regular 
budget 

US 

19 

f • 

282 

• 347-074- -

289 

12 

2 

2 

2 

2 

22 

2 

155 

25 

11 

4 

7 
122 

229 

270 

921 

537 
357 
337 
788 

557 
220 

709 

102 

674 

596 

119 

118 613 

11 

2 

102 

921 

38 564 

2 

7 
54 
22 

2 

26 

21 

557 
596 

924 

788 

557 

294 

619 

-Working 
Capital 
Fund 

US $ 

6 600 

118-800 

99 000 

4 200 

1 000 

800 

800 

800 

7 800 

800 

45 600 

8 800 

3 800 

1 600 

2 600 

41 800 

40 600 

3 800 

1' 000 

13 200 

800 

2 600 

18 800 

7 800 

800 

9 000 

7 400 

Paid 

Regular. 
budge t 

US $ . 

19 282 

216 692 

289 229 

8 070 

-

-

2 357 

-

-

2 557 

133 220 

25 709 

11 102 

4 674 

7 596 

61 060 

118 613 

11 102 

2 921 

38 564 

2 337 

7 596 

54 924 

22 788 

-

722 

21 619 

Working 
Capital 
Fund 

US 

6 

118 

90 

4 
1 

7 

45 

8 

5 

1 

2 

41 

40 

3 

l 

15 

2 

18 

7 

9 

7 

$ 

600 

000 

000 

200 

000 

800 

800 

800 

800 

600 

800 

800 

600 

600 

800 

600 

800 

000 

200 

800 

600 

800 

800 

800 

000 

400 

Outstanding 

Regular 
budget 

US $ 

_ 

130 382 

4 200 

2 921 

2 337 

-

2 357 

22 788 

-

-

-

-

-

-

61 059 
-

_ 

-

-

-

-

-

-

2 557 

25 572 

-

Working 
Capital 
Fund 

US $ 

— 

-. 

-

-

-

-

800 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

_ 

_ 

- • 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
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Member State 

PARAGUAY 

PERU 

PHILIPPINES 

POLAND 

PORTUGAL 

ROMANIA 

SPAIN -

SUDAN 

SWEDEN 

SWITZERLAND 

THAILAND 

TUNISIA 

TURKEY 

UKRAINIAN SOVIET 
SOCIALIST 
REPUBLIC 

UNION OF SOUTH 
AFRICA 

UNION OF SOVIET 
SOCIALIST 
REPUBLICS 

UNITED ARAB 
REPUBLIC 

UNITED KINGDOM 
OF GREAT BRITAIN 
AND NORTHERN 
IRELAND 

UNITED STATES 
OF AMERICA 1 

VENEZUELA 

VIET NAM 

YUGOSLAVIA 

Asses 

Regular 
budget 

US 

2 

5 
23 

74 
11 

18 

50 

2 

75 

$ 

337 
843 
372 
206 

102 

698 
250 

921 

375 
52 587 

8 

2 

32 

97 

765 
921 

137 

578 

30 384 

738 555 

17 

421 

899 
26 

11 

18 

529 

865 

559 
878 
102 

698 

ised 

Working 
Capital 
Fund 

US 

2 

8 

25 

3 

6 

17 

1 

25 

18 

3 
1 

11 

33 

10 

252 

6 

144 

650 

9 

3 
6 

$ 

800 

000 

000 

400 

800 

400 

200 

000 

800 

000 

000 

000 

000 

400 

400 

800 

000 

400 

200 

200 

800 

400 

Paid 

Regular 
budget 

US $ 

— 

-

23 372 

74 206 

11 102 

13 478 

14 450 

2 921 

75 375 

52 587 

-

2 921 

32 137 

48 789 

30 384 

369 278 

— 

421 865 

1 682 000 

-

11 102 

10 272 

Working 
Capital 
Fund 

US 

2 

8 

25 

3 
6 

17 
1 

25 

18 

3 
1 

11 

33 

10 

252 

6 

•1 

000 

000 

400 

800 

400 

200 

000 

800 

000 

000 

000 

000 

400 

400 

800 

000 

144 400 

650 

9 

3 
6 

200 

200 

800 

400 

Outstanding 

Regular 
budget 

US $ 

2 337 

5 843 

-

-

-

5 220 

35 800 

-

-

-

8 765 
_ 

-

48 789 

_ 

369 277 

17 529 

217 559 

26 878 

-

8 426 

Working 
Capital 
Fund 

US t 

800 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

_. 

_ 

_ 

-

-

-

5 843 000 2 000 000 4 457 1 995 800 1 385 112 6 200 
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• - ' ANNEX C 

Voluntary-Contributions" to the General Fund for 1959 
as of 15 September 1960 

Member State PIedged Equivalent in US$ (Technical 
Assistance Board rates) 

Paid 

ARGENTINA 

AUSTRALIA 

AUSTRIA 

BELGIUM 

BRAZIL 

BURMA 

CANADA 

CEYLON 

CHINA 

CZECHOSLOVAK 
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 

DENMARK 

FINLAND 

FRANCE 

GERMANY, FEDERAL 
REPUBLIC OF 

GREECE 

GUATEMALA 

HOLY SEE 

INDONESIA 

ISRAEL 

ITALY 

JAPAN 

MEXICO 

MONACO 

NETHERLANDS 

NORWAY 

PAKISTAN 

PHILIPPINES 

£Stgo 

US| 

US$ 

US$ 

us a 
US$ 

US$ 

Rupees 

US$ 

i Kr„ 

US$ 

us$ 

2 

10 

2 

10 

15 

1 

50 

5 
6 

100 

9 
5 

PFrSo .14 700 

ns$ 
Drachmas 

US! 

US$ 

US$ ~ 

Isr.£ 

us a 
US! 

Pesos 

us! 
US| 

Kr. 

Rupees 

US! 

20 

1 

2 

2 

2 

19 

20 

25 
1 

10 

50 

20 

2 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

150 

000 

000 

000 

-

000 

000 

000 

000 

400 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000+$4 000 

000 

5 600 

10 000 

2 000 

10 000 

15 000 

1 000 

50 000 

1 050 

6 000 

13 888 

9 150 

5 000 

30 000 

20 000 

2 500 

1 000 

2 000 

2 000 

1 111 

19 400 

20 000 

2 000 

1 000 

10 000 

7 000 

8 000 

2 000 

5 600 

10 000 

2 000 

10 000 

15 000 

1 000 

50 000 

1 050 

6 000 

9 150 

5 000 

30 000 

20 000 

2 500 

2 000 

2 000 

1 111 

19 400 

20 000 

2 000 

1 000 

10 000 

7 000 

8 000 

2 000 
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7r 7 ax. x ™ I I Equivalent m US$ (Technical „ . , Member State Pledged * • . -n -, ^ \ Paid . Assistance Board rates) 

25 000 25 000 

3 500 3 500 

15 000 15 000 

11 628 11 628 

2 000 2 000 

3 333 3 333 

10 000 10 000 

UNION OF SOVIET 

POLAND 

PORTUGAL 

SWEDEN 

SWITZERLAND 

THAILAND 

TURKEY 

UNION OF SOUTH 
AFRICA 

Zlotys 

US$ 

US$ 

SFrs. 

US$ 

To£ 

US$ 

100 000 

3 500 

15 000 

50 000 

2 000 

30 000 

10 000 

SOCIALIST REPUBLICS Roubles 500 000 

UNITED ARAB REPUBLIC Ego£ 

UNITED KINGDOM OF 
GREAT BRITAIN AND 
NORTHERN IRELAND 

UNITED STAT1S OF 
.AMERICA 

VENEZUELA 

VIENT NAM 

YUGOSLAVIA 

UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA (Matching 
contribution) 

£Stg0 

US$ 

US$ 

PFrs. 

US$ 

3 000 

44 642,17,2. 

500 000^/ 

2 000 

1 000 000 

3 000 

125 000 

7 321 

125 000 

500 ooô / 

2 000 

2 041 

3 000 

1 091 522 

91 522 

1 183 044 

125 

7 

125 

500 

2 

2 

3 

000 

321 

000 

ooo^/ 

000 

041 

000 

1 076 634 

91 522 

l 168 156 

a/ In addition, US$ 600 000 for the Agency1s laboratory. 



ANNEX D 
Voluntary Contributions to the General Fund for 1960 

as of 15 September 1960 

GC(IV)/126 
Annex D 
page 1 

-Member State Pledged Equivalent in USI (Technical 
Assistance Board rates) 

Paid 

AUSTRALIA 

AUSTRIA 

BRAZIL 

BULGARIA 

CANADA 

CEYLON Equiv. 

CHINA-

CZECHOSLOVAK 

US 8 

uss 
USS 

Leva 

US$ 

of US$ 

US$ 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC Kr. 

DENMARK 

FINLAND 

FRANCE 

GERMANY, FEDERAL 
REPUBLIC OF 

HOLY SEE 

INDIA Equiv. 

ISRAEL 

JAPAN 

use 
US$ 

FFrs. 

US$ 

USS 

of US$ 

Isr.£ 

US$ 

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF US$ 

MEXICO 

MONACO 

NETHERLANDS 

NORWAY 

PAKISTAN 
Eguiv, 

PHILIPPINES 

PORTUGAL 

SYfEDEN 

SWITZERLAND 

Pesos 

US$ 

US$ 

Kr. 

US$ 
of US$ 

US$ 

US$ 

US?| 

SFrs. 

12 500 

5 000 

15 000 

5 000 

50 000 

1 250 

5 000 

100 000 

8 400 

5 000 

I47" 000 

40 000 

2 000 

20 000 

2 000 

22 000 

2 000 

62 500 

2 000 

12 500 

50 000 

2 000 
2 000 

2 000 

3 500 

20 000 

50 000 

in Rupees 

in Rupees 

plus 
in Rupees 

12 500 

5 000 

15 000 

735 
50 000 

1 250 

5 000 

13 888 

8 400 

5 000 

30 000 

40 000 

2 000 

20 000 

1 111 

22 000 

2 000 

5 000 

2 000 

12 500 

7 000 

4 000 

2 000 

3 500 

20 000 

11 628 

"12 500 

1 450 

15 000 

1 250 

5 000 

8 400 

40 

2 

1 

22 

2 

5 
2 

12 

4 
2 

3 
20 

11 

000 

000 

111 

000 

000 

000 

000 

500 

000 

000 

500 

000 

628 
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Member State Pledged Equivalent in US$> (Technical Paid 
Assistance Board rates) 

TURKEY 

UNION OF SOUTH . 
AFRICA 

UNITED ARAB REPUBLIC 

UNITED KINGDOM OF 
GREAT BRITAIN 
AND NORTHERN 
IRELAND Equiv. of 

T.£ 

US$ 

Eg.£ 

US$ 

40 

10 

4 

125 

000 

000 

500 

000 

UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA US$ 

VENEZUELA US$ 

YUGOSLAVIA Equiv. of US|' 

4 444 

10 000 

10 901 

500 ooo 500 ooo 

6 900 6 900 

4 000 in Dinars 4 000 

962 837 

4 444 

10 000 

125 000 

500 000 

4 900 

815 683 

In addition to the pledges recorded above, the Government of Italy has 

offered to contribute to the General Fund US $ 30 000 for expansion of the 

work of the Laboratory or for purchase of the additional equipment needed 

by the Laboratory. In view of the limitations as to the use of the funds 

thus offered, the offer is being referred to the Board of Governors for 

decision in accordance with. Rule 3 .£ the Rules Regarding the Acceptance 

of Voluntary Contributions of money to the Agency (lNFCIRC/l35 part II). 


